

Bhupinder Singh Vs. Union of India & others

CWP No.568 of 2026

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. K.S. Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondents No.1.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3.
Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

CWP No.568 of 2026 & CMP No.782 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Balram Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Arvind Sharma, learned Counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondent No.1, respondents No.2 and 3 and respondent No.5, respectively. Issue notice to respondent No.4, returnable for **20.04.2026**, on steps for service being taken within one week. In the meanwhile, reply be filed by the served respondents.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 07, 2026
(Rishi)