

Bhupinder Singh Vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No. 568/2026

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. K.S. Gill, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Mr. Sankey Sankhyan, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.5.

CWP No. 568/2026 & CMP No. 782/2026

Reply on behalf of respondents No.2 & 3 is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Be placed on record, if in order.

At the request of learned vice counsel for respondent No.5, two weeks further time is granted for filling the reply. List thereafter.

Rejoinder to the reply already on record be also filed in the meanwhile.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

20th April, 2026 (Rohit)