

Bhupinder Singh versus UOI and others

CWP No.568 of 2026

02.06.2026

Present: Mr. Amrit, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 & 3.

Mr. Nitin Rishi, Proxy counsel, for respondent No.5.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that in this case statement was made on last date of hearing about reply having been filed by respondents No. 2 and 3 but reply has not been filed by these respondents. Prayer was made for grant of further time to file reply. Final opportunity of two weeks is granted to the respondents to file reply. List immediately thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

June 02, 2026
(yogesh)