

Bhupinder Singh Vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No. 568/2026

11.08.2026 Present: Ms. Anchal, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocates General with Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General for respondents No.2 & 3.

Ms. Narvada, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.5.

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents No.2 & 3.

By way of indulgence, final opportunity is granted to the remaining respondents to file reply within three weeks. List thereafter.

Rejoinder to the reply already on record be also filed in the meanwhile.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

11th August, 2026 (Rohit)